

No.: CU/DSW/2016/006/319

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## **NOTICE**

The 15 days countdown for 8<sup>th</sup> International Day of Yoga, 2022 will be organized at Dr. T. Ao Indoor Stadium, Cotton University in collaboration with Office of The District Sports Officer, Kamrup Metropolitan. All the students, faculty, officers and staff of Cotton University are requested to attend the same. The Yoga training will be held from 6<sup>th</sup> June to 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

The venue, date and time of the Yoga Training Program is:

Venue: Dr. T. Ao Indoor Stadium, Cotton University

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> June to 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 Time : From 4 P.M. to 5 P.M.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare,
Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Date: 04/06/2022

Date: 04/06/2022

No.: CU/DSW/2016/006/319-15

## Copy to:

1. PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice chancellor, C.U.

- 2. PS to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar, C.U..
- 3. Dean of Students' Welfare for kind information.
- 4. All HOD/Centre Heads for kind information.
- 5. All Hostel Superintendents.
- 6. Dr. Parismita Bordoloi, CTO, NCC.
- 7. Dr. Bhaskar Jyoti Deka, CTO, NCC.
- 8. Dr. Hemanta Barman, P.O., NSS, C.U.
- 9. Dr. Muktikam Hazarika, P.O., NSS, C.U.
- 10. Dr. Kulen Das, Physical Instructor, C.U.
- 11. President, CUSU.
- 12. General Secretary, CUSU.
- 13. CSM to upload the notice in Cotton University Website.
- 14. Notice Board.
- 15. Office file.

Poasanta Sarma.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare,
Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.